THE DATASHEET OF
SPFR250.X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Littelfuse.com/SPF
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 110922 1 of 6
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF SERIES SOLAR FUSES

Environmental 	� RoHS Compliant
Country of Origin 	� Mexico
Part Numbering System
0SPF  xxxx   H  XR
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code
T = 10 Fuses
H = 100 Fuses
Refer to Ordering
Information table
Blank = Ferrule
XR = PCB
Dimensions Inches (mm)
Ferrule Version PCB Version
0.06 REF
(1.524)
0.140 REF
(3.56)
0.012 REF
(0.292)
1.570 MAX
(39.88)
1.490 MIN
(37.84)
1.570
(39.88) MAX
1.490
(37.84) MIN
0.040±0.001
(1.02±.025)
0.50 REF
(12.70)
0.12±0.005
(3.05±0.13)
0.12±0.005
(3.05±0.13)
MOUNTING HOLE
DETAIL
0.28±0.005
(7.11±0.13)
1.5 (38.1)
.406
(10.31)
.378
(9.60)
±.031
(±.79)
0.406±0.004
(10.31±0.10)
Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
REACH
Littelfuse.com/SPF
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 110922 2 of 6
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF SERIES SOLAR FUSES
Ordering Information
Ferrule Version
SERIES AMPERAGE AMPERE
CODE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY ORDERING NUMBER UPC CODE
SPF 1 001. SPF001 SPF 1A
10 0SPF001.T 07945816907
100 0SPF001.H 07945816908
SPF 2 002. SPF002 SPF 2A
10 0SPF002.T 07945816910
100 0SPF002.H 07945816911
SPF 3 003. SPF003 SPF 3A
10 0SPF003.T 07945816913
100 0SPF003.H 07945816914
SPF 3.5 03.5 SPF03.5 SPF 3-1/2A
10 0SPF03.5T 07945880087
100 0SPF03.5H 07945880088
SPF 4 004. SPF004 SPF 4A
10 0SPF004.T 07945816916
100 0SPF004.H 07945816917
SPF 5 005. SPF005 SPF 5A
10 0SPF005.T 07945816919
100 0SPF005.H 07945816920
SPF 6 006. SPF006 SPF 6A
10 0SPF006.T 07945816922
100 0SPF006.H 07945816923
SPF 8 008. SPF008 SPF 8A
10 0SPF008.T 07945816925
100 0SPF008.H 07945816926
SPF 10 010. SPF010 SPF 10A
10 0SPF010.T 07945816928
100 0SPF010.H 07945816929
SPF 12 012. SPF012 SPF 12A
10 0SPF012.T 07945816931
100 0SPF012.H 07945816932
SPF 15 015. SPF015 SPF 15A
10 0SPF015.T 07945816934
100 0SPF015.H 07945816935
SPF 20 020. SPF020 SPF 20A
10 0SPF020.T 07945816937
100 0SPF020.H 07945816938
SPF 25 025. SPF025 SPF 25A
10 0SPF025.T 07945817595
100 0SPF025.H 07945817596
SPF 30 030. SPF030 SPF 30A
10 0SPF030.T 07945817598
100 0SPF030.H 07945817599
SERIES AMPERAGE AMP CODE CATALOG NUMBER PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY

POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF SERIES SOLAR FUSES
Ordering Information
PCB Version
Electrical Specifications
SERIES AMPERAGE AMPERE
CODE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY ORDERING NUMBER UPC CODE
SPF 1 001. SPF001R SPF 1A-R 100 0SPF001.HXR 07945816909
SPF 2 002. SPF002R SPF 2A-R 100 0SPF002.HXR 07945816912
SPF 3 003. SPF003R SPF 3A-R 100 0SPF003.HXR 07945816915
SPF 3.5 03.5 SPF03.5R SPF 3-1/2A-R 100 0SPF03.5.HXR 07945880089
SPF 4 004. SPF004R SPF 4A-R 100 0SPF004.HXR 07945816918
SPF 5 005. SPF005R SPF 5A-R 100 0SPF005.HXR 07945816921
SPF 6 006. SPF006R SPF 6A-R 100 0SPF006.HXR 07945816924
SPF 8 008. SPF008R SPF 8A-R 100 0SPF008.HXR 07945816927
SPF 10 010. SPF010R SPF 10A-R 100 0SPF010.HXR 07945816930
SPF 12 012. SPF012R SPF 12A-R 100 0SPF012.HXR 07945816933
SPF 15 015. SPF015R SPF 15A-R 100 0SPF015.HXR 07945816936
SPF 20 020. SPF020R SPF 20A-R 100 0SPF020.HXR 07945817594
SPF 25 025. SPF025R SPF 25A-R 100 0SPF025.HXR 07945817597
SPF 30 030. SPF030R SPF 30A-R 100 0SPF030.HXR 07945817600
AM
PE
RA
GE